
International Umpires 
Full Name Email Address Contact Number Qualification Expiry 

Colette Kraus colette.kraus.ck@gmail.com  31/12/2023 

John Rountree jrountree@xtra.co.nz 0274956887 31/12/2024 

Russell Green russgreen53@gmail.com 021882392 31/12/2021 

Ryan Parkin   30/12/2023 

Wayne Boberg grebo@xtra.co.nz 0274930010 31/12/2021 

National Match Racing Umpires 
Full Name Email Address Contact Number Qualification Expiry 

Auckland    
Roger Purdy   30/06/2022 

Roger Wood   30/06/2022 

Reuben Corbett corbett.reuben@gmail.com 02102994752 30/06/2022 

Michael Alison   30/06/2024 

Wellington    
John Grace   30/06/2023 

National Teams Racing Umpires 
Full Name Email Address Contact Number Qualification Expiry 

Auckland    
Derry Godbert  (09)4078058 30/06/2023 

Hamish Hey  021433531 30/06/2022 

Laurie Jury LJury@rnzys.org.nz 021400164 30/06/2022 

Louis Mayo louismayo@outlook.com 0277716144 30/06/2025 

Ryan Parkin   30/06/2023 

Waikato    
Devin Raynes  0220668979 30/06/2025 

Bay of Plenty    
Philipp Otto potto@nghs.school.nz  30/06/2022 

Western Districts    
Jamie Sutherland redwing2000@xtra.co.nz 0211472932 30/06/2025 

Mark Hatch hatchfamilynp@gmail.com 06 7587577 30/06/2025 

Nelson/Marlborough    
David Hogg   30/06/2023 

Canterbury    
Don Le Page lepage.don@gmail.com 0211362656 30/06/2022 

Jim Park jim.park@xtra.co.nz 021663530 30/06/2023 

Sean Dickey sdickeynz@gmail.com 221226997 30/06/2025 

North Island East 
Coast    

John Bullot john@bullot.org  30/06/2022 

Wellington    
Rob Herries robertherries@gmail.com  30/06/2022 

Club Match Racing Umpires 
Full Name Email Address Contact Number Qualification Expiry 

Auckland    
John Montgomery   30/06/2023 



Club Teams Racing Umpires 
Full Name Email Address Contact Number Qualification Expiry 

Northland    
Ian Harris   30/06/2022 

Emilie Jones   30/06/2025 

Auckland    
Malachi Cunliffe   30/06/2022 

Mike Clark   30/06/2023 

Waikato    
Chris Raynes chris.raynes@xtra.co.nz 0212384956 30/06/2022 

Sheridan Raynes   30/06/2023 

Bay of Plenty    
Tom Maidment justtommaidment@gmail.com  30/06/2022 

East Coast North 
Island    

Zarah Otto   30/06/2025 

Western Districts    
George Clarke   30/06/2025 

Wellington    
Bernie Goedhart   30/06/2022 

Canterbury    
Louis Nel louis.nel@1883.co.nz 02041104594 30/06/2023 

Otago    
Lily Grimshaw lilygrimshaw.nz@gmail.com 02040981924 30/06/2025 

 

Note: Contact details are only published with permission from the official. Please get in touch with 

your local YNZ Regional Development Manager if you need to contact an official whose details are 

not published publicly. 


